

Moved by Lee

Seconded by Rice

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1309

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 29, delete "and" and insert: "and
3 or"; and in line 31, following "their" insert: "appointment or".

4 On page 2, delete lines 12 through 19, and insert:

5 "(3) If more than fifty percent (50%) of the elected official seats on
6 a fire protection district board of commissioners are vacant, any remaining
7 member of the fire protection district board of commissioners, or any elec-
8 tor of the fire protection district, may petition the board of county com-
9 missioners of the county or counties in which the subdistrict vacancies are
10 situated to make such appointments as are necessary to fill the vacancies on
11 the fire protection district board of commissioners. The vacancies shall be
12 filled by the board or boards of county commissioners within sixty (60) days
13 of receiving a written petition. Any fire commissioner so appointed shall
14 serve out the remainder of the term for the commissioner last serving in the
15 vacant seat to be filled and shall be a resident of the same fire protection
16 commissioners subdistrict.".

17 CORRECTION TO TITLE

18 On page 1, in line 2, following "CODE," insert: "TO PROVIDE FOR APPOINT-
19 MENT OR ELECTION,"; and in line 5, delete "ALL AVAILABLE" and insert: "A CER-
20 TAIN PERCENTAGE OF ELECTED OFFICIAL".